
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that on this 16th day of June, 2010, I caused to be E-mailed a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing 2008 Integrated Resource Plan Update - Errata of 
Rocky Mountain Power in Docket No. 09-2035-01 to the following: 

 
Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov  
  

Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
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Philip Powlick  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
philippowlick@utah.gov 
 

Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

 

 
 
   
      ____________________________________ 
      Carrie Meyer 
      Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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